Presented by: The Manager Introduced: March 3, 2025 Drafted by: Finance

ORDINANCE OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 2024-01(b)(AG)

An Ordinance Transferring \$375,000 from the Community Development Department Fiscal Year 2025 Operating Budget and \$80,000 from the Manager's Office Fiscal Year 2025 Operating Budget to the Comprehensive Plan Capital Improvement Project.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

Section 1. Classification. This ordinance is a noncode ordinance.

Section 2. Transfer of Appropriation. It is hereby ordered by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, that \$455,000 be transferred:

From:

	FY25 Community Development Department Operating Budget	(\$ 375,000)
To: CIP	FY25 Manager's Office Operating Budget	(\$ 80,000)
D16-045	Comprehensive Plan	\$ 455,000
Section 3.	Source of Funds - Transfer.	
General Funds		\$ 455,000
Section 4. Effective Date. This ordinance shall become effective upon adoption.		
Adopted this	, day of, 2025.	
Attest:	Beth A. Weldon, Ma	yor

Elizabeth J. McEwen, Municipal Clerk